
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3646
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2014
FUNDS FOR J K
Karra Shri Tariq Hameed

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated and released to the State of Jammu and Kashmir under various centrally sponsored schemes during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the achievements made under these schemes along with the utilisation of the funds thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) to (b): As per the information received from Government of J&K, the details of funds allocated, released to the State of J&K along with funds utilized under various centrally sponsored schemes during last three years and current year are as follows:-

Financial Year   Funds (in lakhs)
  Allocated Released Utilized
2011-12  292906.66 329771.88 295362.17
2012-13  1039918.03 337648.77 355276.38
2013-14  475054.06 358866.56 401739.26
2014-15  400000.00 129144.00 -
(upto 30.07.2014)

Department-wise details of fund allocation, release and utilization are at Annexure −I.

A statement indicating achievements made under flagship programmes ending March, 2014 is at Annexure-II.
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